FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 7/21/2022 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Second Round of Love Your Block Grants Winners Announced BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

Second Round of Love Your Block Grant Winners Announced

Thursday, July 21, 2022 | 1:00 PM | Mayor's Reception Room

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson is pleased to announce the second round of Love Your Block mini-grant recipients in 2022. Love Your Block is part of a rich tapestry of current efforts by agencies, organizations, and individuals to improve the health, safety, and quality of life for all Duluthians. The Love Your Block grants of up to \$1,500 support volunteer led projects that reduce blight. The press conference will be held in the Mayor's Reception Room at City Hall, located on the fourth floor of City Hall, 411 W. 1st Street.